
Facility Usage for District of NORTHERN OHIO
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

60 (N/OH)

Federal

MILD Milan Detention Unit

Jail Days 62 56 62 60 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 260

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.71

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 1 3 4 2 5 2 2 2 3 4 3 3 34 34

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.11 0.13 0.07 0.16 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.09

Federal Total

Jail Days 63 59 66 62 25 2 2 2 3 4 3 3 294 294

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.072.07 0.81 0.100.06 0.132.132.112.03 0.100.06 0.10 0.80

IGA

5DT Mahoning Co Jail

Jail Days 551 472 669 595 742 683 663 554 561 489 526 434 6,939 6,939

Paid Jail Days 551 472 669 595 742 683 663 554 561 489 526 434 6,939 6,939

Cost $ 44,080 $ 37,760 $ 53,520 $ 47,600 $ 59,360 $ 54,640 $ 53,040 $ 44,320 $ 44,880 $ 39,120 $ 42,080 $ 34,720 $ 555,120 $ 555,120

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 17.77 16.86 21.58 19.83 23.94 22.77 21.39 17.87 18.70 15.77 17.53 14.00 19.01

5DV Cuyahoga Co Jail

Jail Days 79 124 135 194 202 129 121 157 138 172 169 162 1,782 1,782

Paid Jail Days 79 124 135 194 202 129 121 157 138 172 169 162 1,782 1,782
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 6,399 $ 10,044 $ 10,935 $ 15,714 $ 16,362 $ 10,449 $ 9,801 $ 12,717 $ 11,178 $ 13,932 $ 13,689 $ 13,122 $ 144,342 $ 144,342

Rate $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00

Avg Pop 2.55 4.43 4.35 6.47 6.52 4.30 3.90 5.06 4.60 5.55 5.63 5.23 4.88

5EA Summit Co Jail

Jail Days 7 11 1 4 4 4 0 1 6 5 0 1 44 44

Paid Jail Days 7 11 1 4 4 4 0 1 6 5 0 1 44 44

Cost $ 712 $ 1,118 $ 102 $ 407 $ 407 $ 407 $ 0 $ 102 $ 610 $ 657 $ 0 $ 131 $ 4,652 $ 4,652

Rate $ 101.66 $ 101.66 $ 101.66 $ 101.66 $ 101.66 $ 101.66 $ 0.00 $ 101.66 $ 101.66 $ 131.44 $ 0.00 $ 131.44 $ 105.72

Avg Pop 0.23 0.39 0.03 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.03 0.20 0.16 0.00 0.03 0.12

5KZ Lake Co Jail

Jail Days 363 270 351 339 281 271 253 333 405 277 180 183 3,506 3,506

Paid Jail Days 363 270 351 339 281 271 253 333 405 277 180 183 3,506 3,506

Cost $ 24,154 $ 17,966 $ 23,356 $ 22,557 $ 18,698 $ 18,032 $ 16,835 $ 22,158 $ 26,949 $ 18,432 $ 11,977 $ 12,177 $ 233,289 $ 233,289

Rate $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54 $ 66.54

Avg Pop 11.71 9.64 11.32 11.30 9.06 9.03 8.16 10.74 13.50 8.94 6.00 5.90 9.61

5LM Lucas Co Jail

Jail Days 1,308 1,157 1,416 1,289 1,271 1,337 1,312 1,280 1,190 1,102 1,157 1,314 15,133 15,133

Paid Jail Days 1,308 1,157 1,416 1,289 1,271 1,337 1,312 1,280 1,190 1,102 1,157 1,314 15,133 15,133

Cost $ 119,028 $ 105,287 $ 128,856 $ 117,299 $ 115,661 $ 121,667 $ 119,392 $ 116,480 $ 108,290 $ 100,282 $ 105,287 $ 119,574 $ 1,377,103 $ 1,377,103

Rate $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00

Avg Pop 42.19 41.32 45.68 42.97 41.00 44.57 42.32 41.29 39.67 35.55 38.57 42.39 41.46

3VF Ashtabula Co Jail

Jail Days 83 0 7 23 31 60 78 64 59 44 20 78 547 547

Paid Jail Days 83 0 7 23 31 60 78 64 59 44 20 78 547 547

Cost $ 4,731 $ 0 $ 399 $ 1,311 $ 1,767 $ 3,420 $ 4,446 $ 3,648 $ 3,363 $ 2,508 $ 1,140 $ 4,446 $ 31,179 $ 31,179

Rate $ 57.00 $ 0.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00

Avg Pop 2.68 0.00 0.23 0.77 1.00 2.00 2.52 2.06 1.97 1.42 0.67 2.52 1.50

5UW Lorain County Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 65 $ 0 $ 0 $ 65 $ 65

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

IGA Total

Jail Days 2,391 2,034 2,579 2,444 2,531 2,484 2,427 2,389 2,359 2,090 2,052 2,172 27,952 27,952

2,0522,444 2,4272,5312,391 2,0902,034 2,3592,484 2,1722,3892,579Paid Jail Days 27,95227,952

$ 204,888 $ 2,345,750$ 217,167 $ 212,254 $ 199,424 $ 174,173$ 199,104Cost $ 203,514$ 172,175 $ 174,996$ 195,270 $ 2,345,750$ 184,170$ 208,615

$ 83.92$ 83.83 $ 82.78$ 84.65 $ 84.79$ 83.27 $ 83.73 $ 84.88$ 83.98$ 84.21 $ 83.85Rate $ 83.86 $ 83.48

Avg Pop 82.8081.47 81.65 68.4077.05 67.4283.1972.6477.13 78.6478.29 70.07 76.58

Private

2GM NE Ohio Corr Ctr (CCA)

Jail Days 7,672 7,351 7,898 6,698 6,308 6,178 6,302 5,904 6,084 6,255 5,959 6,191 78,800 78,800

Paid Jail Days 7,672 7,351 7,898 6,698 6,308 6,178 6,302 5,904 6,084 6,255 5,959 6,191 78,800 78,800

Cost $ 686,030 $ 657,326 $ 706,239 $ 598,935 $ 564,061 $ 567,944 $ 579,343 $ 542,755 $ 559,302 $ 575,022 $ 547,811 $ 569,139 $ 7,153,907 $ 7,153,907

Rate $ 89.42 $ 89.42 $ 89.42 $ 89.42 $ 89.42 $ 91.93 $ 91.93 $ 91.93 $ 91.93 $ 91.93 $ 91.93 $ 91.93 $ 90.79

Avg Pop 247.48 262.54 254.77 223.27 203.48 205.93 203.29 190.45 202.80 201.77 198.63 199.71 215.89

2GMX NE Ohio Corr Fac - JPATS

Jail Days 85 51 35 12 6 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 196 196

Paid Jail Days 85 51 35 12 6 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 196 196

Cost $ 5,191 $ 3,115 $ 2,137 $ 733 $ 366 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 427 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 11,970 $ 11,970

Rate $ 61.07 $ 61.07 $ 61.07 $ 61.07 $ 61.07 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 61.07 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 61.07

Avg Pop 2.74 1.82 1.13 0.40 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.54

Private Total

Jail Days 7,757 7,402 7,933 6,710 6,314 6,178 6,302 5,904 6,091 6,255 5,959 6,191 78,996 78,996

5,9596,710 6,3026,3147,757 6,2557,402 6,0916,178 6,1915,9047,933Paid Jail Days 78,99678,996

$ 599,668 $ 7,165,876$ 708,377 $ 564,428 $ 542,755 $ 547,811$ 691,221Cost $ 579,343$ 660,441 $ 575,022$ 559,730 $ 7,165,876$ 569,139$ 567,944

$ 90.71$ 89.37 $ 91.89$ 89.22 $ 91.93$ 89.11 $ 91.93 $ 91.93$ 91.93$ 89.29 $ 91.93Rate $ 89.39 $ 91.93

Avg Pop 205.93223.67 203.67 198.63190.45 201.77255.90264.36250.22 203.03203.29 199.71 216.43

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 1 6 2 3 0 9 4 3 6 33 20 2 89 89

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.21 0.06 0.10 0.00 0.30 0.13 0.10 0.20 1.06 0.67 0.06 0.24
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 1 6 2 3 0 9 4 3 6 33 20 2 89 89

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.300.10 0.00 0.670.10 1.060.060.210.03 0.200.13 0.06 0.24

60 (N/OH) Total

$ 742,179

$ 90.08$ 87.73

9,436

$ 804,556

341.28 286.13

8,729

$ 753,309

10,512

$ 89.88$ 89.35

$ 9,511,627

294.05

8,870

9,154

9,501

$ 721,984$ 750,018

$ 88.24

$ 925,544

Paid Jail Days

$ 782,856

$ 89.65

8,382 107,331

$ 87.81

270.38

8,298

10,148 8,345

$ 832,616

9,219 8,368

$ 88.05

8,011

10,580

$ 776,558

8,845

$ 9,511,627

267.66 269.94307.31

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

106,948

8,673

Cost

106,948

$ 890,325

$ 90.12

8,459 8,034

281.97281.77339.32329.41

8,735

8,4508,662

$ 754,999

8,293

107,331

Rate $ 89.49

10,212

289.10

$ 776,682

$ 89.68$ 87.89

267.80

Grand Total

289.10

$ 782,856

Paid Jail Days

$ 754,999

$ 88.24

8,382

$ 89.68

106,948

286.13

$ 89.35

10,148

281.77339.32

8,363

$ 88.05

8,735

$ 90.08

$ 750,018 $ 9,511,627

270.38

$ 87.89

267.66329.41 269.94

$ 804,556

$ 87.81Rate $ 88.94

9,219

8,0118,293

267.80

Jail Days 10,580 8,034

Avg Pop

$ 90.12

10,512

8,298

9,154

$ 9,511,627

294.05281.97

$ 89.49

$ 753,309

8,345

Cost

$ 89.65

8,673

$ 87.73

106,948

107,331

$ 89.88

$ 742,179

10,212

8,4508,662

$ 890,325

8,870

8,845

8,459

9,436

$ 721,984$ 776,558$ 776,682

9,501

307.31341.28

8,368

$ 832,616

107,331

8,729

$ 925,544
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